TAIRTI OAD MANAGATILIETI I VEROITANOI ORINIGES	DO N	OT USE FOR TRADEMARKS								
PATENT APPLICAT	ORM COVER SHEET									
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK	OFFICE:									
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUME	ENTS OR COPY THEREOF.									
 NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)); 		<u> </u>								
1. Meng Wang	2.									
3. 5.	4.									
7.	6.									
	8. HED2 □VES □NO									
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYES NO										
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:										
NAME: Digital Accelerator Corporation										
ADDRESS:										
1255 West Pender Street, Vancouver, British Colombia, V6E 2V	1. Canada									
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	S ⊠NO									
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):		<u> </u>								
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple document)	e copies of same Assignment signed t	y different inventors is one								
☐ASSIGNMENT OF ☐WHOLE ☐PART INTE	EVEC DATE									
☐ORIGINAL ☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	REST EXEC. DATE: February 23, 2004									
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION	rebidary 25, 2004									
SECURITY MERGER OTHER: Affidavit of At	tempt to Locate Meng Wang	 								
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERI	WITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLA	ARATION AND								
ASSIGNMEN DIFFER SEE ATTY!)										
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO	" "								
A PAT APP NO (S) M# 1* INVENTOR series code/serial no in item 1	B PATENT NO(S) M#	14 INVENTOR								
09/999,067 049982-0272519	。 12. 10. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12	if not in item 1								
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:									
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTA	L= <u>1</u>								
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8	_								
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40	502 I)								
11682 El Camino Real Suite 200	10012101121440 440									
San Diego, CA 92130-2092	i									
E E A TTV DIVT										
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOS	SIT ACCOUNT								
049982 0272519	NUMBER: 50-2212									
0499820272519 CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.	UNDER ORDER NO 049982									
	dup, sheet not required CLIENT N	NO. MATTER NO.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa the original document.	ition is true and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of								
1/10/	10. Total number of pages including	this								
1/11.11/6 M	cover sheet, attachments and docum									
	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)									
Signature /										
Attorney: Robert M. Bedgood, Ph.D.										
Reg. No43,488 Atty/Sec: RMB/sys TEL: (858) 509-4065	Date: March 12, 2004	<u></u> .								
Atty/Sec: RMB/sys TEL: (858) 509-4065	FAX: (858) 509-4010									

03-17-04	11:54am	From-PIL	LBURY WINTHROP	CARMEL \	VLY	+	+858-509-41	010	T-552	P.003/010	F-184
02-27-04	12:08pm	From-P[L]	LBURY WINTHROP	5499 /9	^ジ フ/つ	2004 ^{†§}	58 - 509-40:1	Ů T	-402 P	.002/007	F-990
Mail Stop As	signment Re	حمظخانمه	Consisso	プへへ	ሰርብ	NO42		ומא ממ	USE FO	OR TRADEN	MARKS
			SEVICE PAREC	ORDATIO	DATED	MICOVER:					
植数数据域	ECTOR OF			DADENY PARKEU	VOK UE		PZOMEKE	1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	THE BARBAN CO		が自然医と
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.											
			(IES) (ASSIGN			7 7 11 7 - 1		<u>-</u>			
1, Other		•		, ,,	- 1	2					
3.		•			4	4 .					•
5. 17.						ნ. 8.					!
ADDITIONA	L NAME(S) (OF CONV	EYING PARTY	(IES) AT			⊠NO				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO											
			CEIVING INTE	REST:							
NAME: Digit	ai Accelerato	or Corpora	1017								
ADDRESS:											
1255 West A	Pender Stree	t, Vancouv	ver, British Colo	mbia, V6	E 2V1.	Canada Savo	,	•			,
ADDITIONA	L NAME(S)	& ADDRE	SS(ES) ATTAC	HED? L	_ YI <u>.S</u> _	<u>IXINO</u>					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one											
documer		, <u> </u>	,,,								
	SNMENT OF			PART		EST	EXEC, (DATE:			
	ORIGINAL SEACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY N/A CHANGE OF NAME SEVERIFIED TRANSLATION										
						mot to Locat	e Mena Wa	100		 -	
SECURITY MERGER OTHER: Affidavit of Attempt to Locate Meng Wang EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND									•		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)											
4.5 APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? VALPATION SHOW THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO									er erkinsmink		
SA PATIAL	#NO(\$)			NVENIC		B PAIEN1	NUISI				問題問
09/999,067	astelialines.	049982-	0272519	AZTIG INC.	A PARAMETERS	- build as memorana ésan	Tidayan inciban	returned to season difference	· Parametra Lei es	de fad bracker ben den	PALE LES CAMPANDES
	Address of F		rom Correspon	ience		6. NUMBE	RINVOLV	/ED:			
Concern	ing Documer	nt Should t	oe Mailed:			APPLN	S <u>1</u> + PAT	$\Delta TOT = 0$	L =	1	
Pillsbury W	inthrop LLF	•			Ī	7. AMOUN	FOF FEE	DUE: (Code 8	021)		
Intellectual						ABOVE.	FOTAL x \$	40 = \$40			
	mino Real S				j						
egit niego,	CA 92130-2	.032									
5.5ATTY DI	CT:			·				O OUR DEPO:	SIT ACC	TNUC	
Ì		_		•		,	: 50-221;				
	049982		02729			UNDER OR		04998		02725	
	ENT NO.		MATTE		Fo	dup. sheet no		CLIENT	orti vanana 🕳 📥	MATTE	
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 											
t n= ouign	iai ahenilisir	L					_				
	//		111					ges <u>including</u>		_	
MAIN Ladenl					nts and docur	nent	6				
(do not file dup. Cover sheet)						<u></u>					
Signature / Signature / Attorney: _ Robert M. Bedgood, Ph.D											
_ / 107-271112774	WILL 1910 W		. ·								

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

TEL: (858) 509-4065

PAT-114X 9/03

FAX: (858) 509-4010

Date: February 23, 2004

PATENT REEL: 014437 FRAME: 0709

Atty/Sec: RMB/sys

43,488

Reg. No.

NO. S034859 VANCOUVER REGISTRY

In the Supreme Court of British Columbia

BETWEEN:

DIGITAL ACCELERATOR CORPORATION

AND:

MENG WANG

This is Enable PLANTIFE to in the officavit of Calend Vience of Swarp Safora me at Vancante Columbia, this 2th day of Tanton (107 of

AFFIDAVIT OF ATTEMPTED LOCATE

I, LESLEY ORD, Office Manager, of 450 - 850 West Hastings Street, in the City of Vancouver, in the Province of British Columbia; MAKE OATH AND SAY AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. I am the Office Manager of Action Process Serving Ltd., and as such have personal knowledge of the facts and matters hereinafter deposed to save and except those which are based on information and belief, and as to such matters I verily believe them to be true.
- 2. On October 13, 2003 our client requested that our office locate the whereabouts of MENG WANG, so that he may be served with documents in this action.
- 3. On October 13th, 2003, I advised my colleague Victoria Demosky, a skiptracer, to attempt to locate the whereabouts of MENG WANG. I further advised my colleague, that the previous address for MENG WANG was A310 688 Fairchild, Vancouver, BC.
- 4. My colleague Victoria Demosky, a skip tracer informed me and I verily believe that she found that the last known address of A310 688 Fairchild, Vancouver, BC, was listed to a "Ligo Min" at phone number 604-269-6699. Victoria Demosky called the number and was advised by the present tenants that they had never heard of MENG WANG.
- 5. My colleague Victoria Demosky informed me and I verily believe that she checked with the telephone directories for British Columbia, and found several possible listings for MENG WANG, but he was not known at any of them. Victoria Demosky found that there were far to many listings for the last name "WANG" and therefore was unable to contact them all.

11:55am

- ·6. My colleague Victoria Demosky informed me and I verily believe that through confidential contacts she was informed that MENG WANG was not currently receiving any services from any utility companies and did not have any outstanding accounts.
- -53-
- 7. My colleague Victoria Demosky informed me and I verily believe that through confidential contacts at BC Hydro she was advised that MENG WANG was not presently receiving services from BC Hydro, and did not have any outstanding accounts.
- 8. My colleague Victoria Demosky informed me and I verily believe that through confidential contacts she was told that MENG WANG was not currently receiving any services from any cable companies, and they did not have any outstanding accounts.
- 9. My colleague Victoria Demosky informed me and I verily believe that she through confidential contacts she was told that MENG WANG did not have any outstanding accounts being collected by any collections agencies.
- 10. My colleague Victoria Demosky informed me and I verily believe that she has exhausted all possible leads and is unable to locate the whereabouts of MENG WANG at this time.

SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of Vancouver, in the Province of British Columbia, this 10th day of December, A.D. 2003.

A COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFPIDAVITS FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA LESLEY ORD

-54-

No. S034859 Vancouver Registry

In the Supreme Court of British Columbia

Between

Digital Accelerator Corporation

Plaintiff

and

Meng Wang

Defendant/Respondent Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF ATTEMPTED LOCATE OF LESLEY ORD

GLENN J. NTEMELA

Suite 1010, 1188 West Georgia Street Barrister & Solicitor

PO Box No. 46, Vancouver, BC, V6E 4A2

Telephone: (604) 689-7799 Facsimile: (604)689-7798

File No. 932609

No. S034859 Vancouver Registry

In the Supreme Court of British Columbia

Between

Digital Accelerator Corporation

,

and

Meng Wang

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF GLENN J. NIEMELA

GLENN J. NIEMELA

Barrister & Solicitor Suite 1010, 1188 West Georgia Street

PO Box No. 46, Vancouver, BC, V6E 4A2

Facsimile: (604)689-7798

Telephone: (604) 689-7799

File No. 932609

WINTHROP CARMEL VLY

This is Exhibit B referred to in the Affidavit of Phil Nerland sworn before me, this 21 day of January, 2004.

A Commissioner for Taking Affidavits

PATENT REEL: 014437 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 03/17/2004